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Venue: Otakou Golf Club Course (2km laps)

Weather: Overcast, gusty north easterly wind

Ground: Firm

Girls Under 12 2km
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 131 Arnelle Hamman TAIR 2km GU10 0:10:14

2 130 Amelia Wilson HCYU 2km GU12 0:10:31

3 135 Sammy Cotter CAVH 2km GU12 0:11:26

4 137 Tillie Anderton CAVH 2km GU10 0:11:30

Boys Under 12 2km
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 136 Taylor Martin Ariki 2km BU12 0:08:32

2 132 Lewis Anglemyer HCYU 2km MU12 0:08:51

Girls Under 14 3km
Place Bib First name Last name Team  Distance Category Time

1 203 Eva McLean HCYU 3km GU14 0:15:32

2 202 Elzanne Hamman TAIR 3km GU14 0:17:13

Boys Under 14 3km
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 205 Henry Eyles CAVH 3km BU14 0:15:10

2 204 George Solomon HCYU 3km BU14 0:16:07

3 206 Nate Crawford CAVH 3km BU14 0:19:29

Girls Under 16 4km
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 107 Lola Saunders ARIK 4km GU16 0:17:21

Boys Under 16 4km
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 113 Thomas Weatherall UNA 4km BU16 0:17:01

2 109 Marshall Watson UNA 4km BU16 0:17:44
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Overall Open 4km
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 106 Josh Siloy TAIR 4km MU18 0:15:36

2 113 Thomas Weatherall UNA 4km BU16 0:17:01

3 107 Lola Saunders ARIK 4km GU16 0:17:21

4 109 Marshall Watson UNA 4km BU16 0:17:44

5 110 Melanie Button ARIK 4km WU18 0:17:48

6 104 Georgina Pakeho HCYU 4km MW50-64 0:18:30

7 105 Grace Brydges HCYU 4km WU18 0:18:42

8 112 Richard Fogarty HCYU 4km MM50-64 0:19:03

9 111 Peter Hughes LEIT 4km MM50-64 0:21:56

10 103 Gail Sharp CAVH 4km MW50-64 0:22:23

11 102 Donna Tumaru CAVH 4km MW50-64 0:22:46

12 101 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 4km MW65+ 0:24:17

13 108 Lynne Kerr CAVH (social) 4km MW50-64 0:29:37

Open Women 4km 
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 107 Lola Saunders ARIK 4km GU16 0:17:21

2 110 Melanie Button ARIK 4km WU18 0:17:48

3 104 Georgina Pakeho HCYU 4km MW50-64 0:18:30

4 105 Grace Brydges HCYU 4km WU18 0:18:42

5 103 Gail Sharp CAVH 4km MW50-64 0:22:23

6 102 Donna Tumaru CAVH 4km MW50-64 0:22:46

7 101 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 4km MW65+ 0:24:17

8 108 Lynne Kerr CAVH (social) 4km MW50-64 0:29:37

Team's Race: 1 Ariki 1, 2, 7 10 points

Open Men 4km 
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 106 Josh Siloy TAIR 4km MU18 0:15:36

2 112 Richard Fogarty HCYU 4km MM50-64 0:19:03

3 111 Peter Hughes LEIT 4km MM50-64 0:21:56



Athletics Otago Edmond Cup Results 24 June 2023

Overall Open 6km
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 161 McKay Watson LEIT 6km MU20 0:25:45

2 152 Aly Craigie HCYU 6km MW35-49 0:26:26

3 160 Mark Watson UNA 6km MM50-64 0:26:30

4 153 Amber Riddle UNA 6km SW 0:27:55

5 170 Timothy Dawbin HCYU 6km SM 0:28:13

6 266 Joanna Hare UNA 6km MW35-49 0:28:31

7 157 Donald Bate LEIT 6km MM50-64 0:28:42

8 151 Alice Cuthbert LEIT 6km SW 0:28:49

9 154 Ash Dustow LEIT 6km MM65+ 0:29:02

10 159 Leia Silby HCYU 6km MW35-49 0:29:36

11 163 Olivia Sutherland LEIT 6km WU20 0:30:14

12 168 Sue Hendry LEIT 6km MW50-64 0:30:47

13 165 Robert Homan CIVL 6km MM50-64 0:31:12

14 167 Steve Smith CAVH 6km MM65+ 0:31:22

15 155 Chris Sole LEIT 6km MM65+ 0:31:34

16 158 Evelyn Armstrong CAVH 6km MW50-64 0:31:42

17 164 Philip Morris HCYU 6km MM65+ 0:32:42

18 156 Dave Mclean LEIT 6km MM65+ 0:33:26

19 162 Nicholas Heng CAVH 6km MM50-64 0:34:28

Open Women 6km 
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 152 Aly Craigie HCYU 6km MW35-49 0:26:26

2 153 Amber Riddle UNA 6km SW 0:27:55

3 266 Joanna Hare UNA 6km MW35-49 0:28:31

4 151 Alice Cuthbert LEIT 6km SW 0:28:49

5 159 Leia Silby HCYU 6km MW35-49 0:29:36

6 163 Olivia Sutherland LEIT 6km WU20 0:30:14

7 168 Sue Hendry LEIT 6km MW50-64 0:30:47

8 158 Evelyn Armstrong CAVH 6km MW50-64 0:31:42

Team's Race: 1 Leith 4, 6, 7 17 points

Open Men 6km
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 161 McKay Watson LEIT 6km MU20 0:25:45

2 160 Mark Watson UNA 6km MM50-64 0:26:30

3 170 Timothy Dawbin HCYU 6km SM 0:28:13

4 157 Donald Bate LEIT 6km MM50-64 0:28:42

5 154 Ash Dustow LEIT 6km MM65+ 0:29:02

6 165 Robert Homan CIVL 6km MM50-64 0:31:12

7 167 Steve Smith CAVH 6km MM65+ 0:31:22

8 155 Chris Sole LEIT 6km MM65+ 0:31:34

9 164 Philip Morris HCYU 6km MM65+ 0:32:42

10 156 Dave Mclean LEIT 6km MM65+ 0:33:26

11 162 Nicholas Heng CAVH 6km MM50-64 0:34:28
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Team's Race: 1 Leith 1, 4, 5, 8 18 points

Open Walk 6km
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 190 Alex Brown CAVH 6km Walk SM 0:33:32

2 191 Alison Newall CAVH 6km Walk MW50-64 0:48:35

3 192 Cherie McKinnon HCYU (social) 6km Walk MW50-64 0:49:42

Overall Open 8km
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 276 Oliver O'Sullivan HCYU 8km SM 0:28:21

2 262 Grayson Westgate LEIT 8km SM 0:29:12

3 263 Jake Owen HCYU 8km MU20 0:29:30

4 252 Alex Witt HCYU 8km SM 0:29:52

5 272 Leon Miyahara CAVH 8km SM 0:30:17

6 273 Luke Geddes HCYU 8km SM 0:30:24

7 271 Laurie Watson UC Athletics 8km SM 0:30:30

8 254 Ben Rowley CAVH 8km SM 0:30:35

9 260 Finn Molloy HCYU 8km SM 0:31:10

10 261 Glen Chisholm LEIT 8km MM35-49 0:31:11

11 258 Elliot O'Sullivan HCYU 8km MM35-49 0:31:37

12 279 Rocky Allan CAVH 8km MU18 0:31:45

13 267 Jonah Smith CAVH 8km SM 0:31:56

14 253 Ben Pigou CAVH 8km SM 0:31:58

15 251 Aaron Eyles CAVH 8km MM35-49 0:32:43

16 268 Jonathan Ryan CAVH 8km MM35-49 0:32:45

17 265 Jayden Toomey CAVH 8km SM 0:34:24

18 269 Kristy Eyles CAVH 8km MW35-49 0:34:38

19 270 Laura Bungard CAVH 8km SW 0:35:15

20 257 Claudia Sole LEIT 8km SW 0:35:25

21 277 Richard Campbell LEIT 8km MM35-49 0:36:13 *

22 255 Brent Halley ARIK 8km MM50-64 0:36:31

23 264 Jamie Ward LEIT 8km MM35-49 0:36:56

24 259 Eric Scharpf HCYU 8km MM50-64 0:38:07

25 274 Lydia Pattillo LEIT 8km MW35-49 0:38:11

26 278 Richard Hendry LEIT 8km MM50-64 0:39:24

27 256 Claire Anderton CAVH 8km MW35-49 0:40:26

* Late start 277 Richard Campbell LEIT 8km actual time 0:32:29

Open Women 8km 
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 269 Kristy Eyles CAVH 8km MW35-49 0:34:38

2 270 Laura Bungard CAVH 8km SW 0:35:15

3 257 Claudia Sole LEIT 8km SW 0:35:25

4 274 Lydia Pattillo LEIT 8km MW35-49 0:38:11

5 256 Claire Anderton CAVH 8km MW35-49 0:40:26

Team's Race: 1 Caversham 1, 2, 5 8 points
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Open Men 8km 
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Time

1 276 Oliver O'Sullivan HCYU 8km SM 0:28:21

2 262 Grayson Westgate LEIT 8km SM 0:29:12

3 263 Jake Owen HCYU 8km MU20 0:29:30

4 252 Alex Witt HCYU 8km SM 0:29:52

5 272 Leon Miyahara CAVH 8km SM 0:30:17

6 273 Luke Geddes HCYU 8km SM 0:30:24

7 271 Laurie Watson UC Athletics 8km SM 0:30:30

8 254 Ben Rowley CAVH 8km SM 0:30:35

9 260 Finn Molloy HCYU 8km SM 0:31:10

10 261 Glen Chisholm LEIT 8km MM35-49 0:31:11

11 258 Elliot O'Sullivan HCYU 8km MM35-49 0:31:37

12 279 Rocky Allan CAVH 8km MU18 0:31:45

13 267 Jonah Smith CAVH 8km SM 0:31:56

14 253 Ben Pigou CAVH 8km SM 0:31:58

15 251 Aaron Eyles CAVH 8km MM35-49 0:32:43

16 268 Jonathan Ryan CAVH 8km MM35-49 0:32:45

17 265 Jayden Toomey CAVH 8km SM 0:34:24

18 277 Richard Campbell LEIT 8km MM35-49 0:36:13 *

19 255 Brent Halley ARIK 8km MM50-64 0:36:31

20 264 Jamie Ward LEIT 8km MM35-49 0:36:56

21 259 Eric Scharpf HCYU 8km MM50-64 0:38:07

22 278 Richard Hendry LEIT 8km MM50-64 0:39:24

Late start 277 Richard Campbell LEIT 8km actual time 0:32:29

Team's Race: 1 Hill City University 1, 3, 4, 6 14 points

2 Caversham 5, 8, 12, 13 38 points

3 Leith 2, 10, 18, 20 50 points


